

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5949/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in CRP No. 3914/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ROSANE JEROME D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGVANDAS GANGARAM KAMBLE (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with the service of Respondent and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Ms.Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for dispensation of notice on respondent nos.2 to 4 and 6 to 12. It is stated that respondent nos.6 to 12 did not appear in the High Court. It is also stated that dasti service was effected on them but they have refused to sign the acknowledgment. Service may be deemed to have effected on them. Respondent no.1 is the mother of respondent nos.2 to 12, who are her children. In the circumstances, I.A.No.2 is allowed.

(Meera Hemant)

Assistant Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master