

.ITEM NO.33

Court No.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5949/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in CRP No. 3914/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ROSANE JEROME D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGVANDAS GANGARAM KAMBLE (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 8th day of October,  
2010, it appears that fresh notice was duly served on  
the respondent No.5 to make an alternative arrangement  
for his representation on account of the death of her  
learned advocate, Mr. S.K. Nandy. Despite the above, no  
such arrangement appears to have been made.

Accordingly, let the matter be treated as ready  
and be listed for final disposal.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master